



Fax

To: Estimating **From:** David R. Gonzales

Co: **Pages:** 2 (including cover sheet)

Fax: **Date:** ~~3-28-24~~ **4-9-24** **REVISED FOR BOND**

Re: DNT & Prosper Trail **CC:** File

DNT & First – Conduit Relocation

Prosper, Texas

Urgent for Review Please Comment Please Reply Please Recycle

Please see the attached proposal for the above referenced project.

Note: Manufactures will only "honor" their quotes for 30 days with or without a Purchase Order!

To honor the Manufactures quote, a purchase order must be issued within the 30-day window and released at that time, or we can ask for a new updated quote that will again only be honored for an additional 30 days (supply chain issues & raw materials cost increases).

Please call if you have any questions or require additional information.

Thanks,

David R. Gonzales

4958 MELS ELECTRIC LLC
 PO BOX 40, WILMER, TEXAS 75172 972/441-6208 FAX-972/441-6394
 BID QUOTATION

PROJECT:
 DNT & PROSPER TRAIL & DNT & FIRST
 SIGNAL CONDUIT & WIRING RELOCATION

DATE : 3-28-24
 VALID 30 DAYS

LOCATION:
 PROPSPER, TEXAS

TOTAL \$173,449.00

Item	Description	Quan.	Unit Price	Per	Extended Price
1	DNT & PROSPER TRAIL - CONDUIT & WIRING RELOCATION SWITCHOVER w/ COP SIGNAL DEPT FOR PROPER WORKING ORDER	1.000	\$84,950.00	LS *	\$84,950.00 *
2	DNT & FIRST STREET - CONDUIT & WIRING RELOCATION SWITCHOVER w/ COP SIGNAL DEPT FOR PROPER WORKING ORDER	1.000	\$84,950.00	LS *	\$84,950.00 *
3	P&P BOND	1.000	\$3,549.00	*	\$3,549.00 *
RCVD ADDENDUM:					
NOTES: Bid quotation does NOT include:					
engineering,barricades, temp. power, tax, pavement markings,					
utility co. charges, removal & replacement of irrigation, landscape, dirt,					
asphalt, or concrete, riprap around poles, traffic control or equipment.					
TEMP. SIGNALS small roadside signs					
ANY NEW SIGNAL RELATED COMPONENTS / RADAR, CONTROLLER, ETC...					

MATERIALS	\$85,922.12
LABOR,OVERHEAD,PROFIT,ETC	\$87,526.88
TOTAL BID PRICE	\$173,449.00

By: _____
 Signature

Mario Canizares
 Printed Name

Town Manager
 Title

 Date

4776 **MELS ELECTRIC LLC**
PO BOX 40, WILMER, TX 75172-0040 PHONE: 972-441-6208 FAX: 972-441-6394
BID QUOTATION

PROJECT NAME:
GARLAND (TERM CONTRACT FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS)

DATE : 12-12-22

LOCATION:
GARLAND, TEXAS

TOTAL \$1,681,490.50

Item	Description	Quan.	Unit Price	Per	* Extended Price *
133.0001	REMOVE VAIRABLE DEPTH CONCRETE 0 to 15 SY	50.00	\$475.00	SY	\$23,750.00 *
271.1000	BERNUDA SODDING (FERTILIER & SPRINKLING)	100.00	\$190.00	SY	\$19,000.00 *
271.2000	ST AUGUSTINE SODDING (FERTILIER & SPRINKLING)	50.00	\$190.00	SY	\$9,500.00 *
311.0401	4" THICK 3600 PSI SIDEWALK CLASS C 0 to 10 SY	50.00	\$720.00	SY	\$36,000.00 *
1101.0000	INSTALL BASE MTD CABINET	15.00	\$2,100.00	EA	\$31,500.00 *
1101.0001	INSTALL BASE MTD CABINET (1 CORNER)	4.00	\$525.00	EA	\$2,100.00 *
1101.0002	INSTALL BASE MTD CABINET (2 CORNERS)	4.00	\$1,050.00	EA	\$4,200.00 *
1101.0003	INSTALL BASE MTD CABINET (3 CORNERS)	4.00	\$1,575.00	EA	\$6,300.00 *
1110.0000	F & I CABINET FOUNDATION	15.00	\$3,785.00	EA	\$56,775.00 *
1111.0000	INSTALL PULL BOX	2.00	\$910.00	EA	\$1,820.00 *
1112.0000	F & I PULL BOX TY D	8.00	\$1,510.00	EA	\$12,080.00 *
1115.0000	F & I PULL BOX TY D (BREAK-IN)	20.00	\$1,600.00	EA	\$32,000.00 *
1116.0000	F & I PULL BOX TY D (REPLACE)	20.00	\$1,595.00	EA	\$31,900.00 *
1118.0000	F & I PULL BOX OVERSIZED 2'X3'X2'	2.00	\$2,100.00	EA	\$4,200.00 *
1119.0000	F & I COMMUNICATIONS VAULT	2.00	\$4,500.00	EA	\$9,000.00 *
1156.0000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(1.5")	500.00	\$14.00	LF	\$7,000.00 *
1157.0000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(1.5") BORED	100.00	\$22.00	LF	\$2,200.00 *
1160.0000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(2")	1,000.00	\$16.10	LF	\$16,100.00 *
1162.0000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(2") BORED	500.00	\$23.25	LF	\$11,625.00 *
1162.1000	CONDT (HDPE)(2") BORED	500.00	\$21.25	LF	\$10,625.00 *
1162.2000	2" RMC RISER	50.00	\$32.00	LF	\$1,600.00 *
1164.0000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(3")	500.00	\$20.50	LF	\$10,250.00 *
1164.1000	3" RMC RISER	50.00	\$70.00	LF	\$3,500.00 *
1165.0000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(4")	500.00	\$26.75	LF	\$13,375.00 *
1166.0000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(3")(BORE)	250.00	2,972.77	LF	\$9,000.00 *\$107,020.00
1170.0000	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(4")(BORE)	1,000.00	\$41.20	LF	\$41,200.00 *
1170.1000	CONDT (HDPE)(4") BORED	500.00	\$21.30	LF	\$10,650.00 *
1171.0000	4" RMC RISER	50.00	\$95.00	LF	\$4,750.00 *
1220.0000	F & I FRAME IN LINE POLE	20.00	\$500.00	EA	\$10,000.00 *
1221.0000	F & I FRAME DEAD END POLE	10.00	\$560.00	EA	\$5,600.00 *
1222.0000	F & I FRAME DOUBLE DEAD END POLE	5.00	\$580.00	EA	\$2,900.00 *
1223.0000	F & I 3/8" STEEL MESSENGER CABLE	2,000.00	\$7.50	LF	\$15,000.00 *
1250.0000	F & I COMMUNICATION CABLE 12 PAIR (IN CONDUIT)	500.00	\$6.05	LF	\$3,025.00 *
1254.0000	F & I COMMUNICATION CABLE 12 PAIR (LASH)	2,000.00	\$7.85	LF	\$15,700.00 *
1261.0000	F & I CABLE SIAMESE #16/3 COAX	500.00	\$3.60	LF	\$1,800.00 *
1262.0000	F & I CABLE #16/3 CONDUCTOR	275.00	\$2.00	LF	\$550.00 *
1264.0000	F & I CABLE BELDEN #8281 COAX	275.00	\$2.10	LF	\$577.50 *
1266.0000	F & I CABLE COHU - CA297F	220.00	2,950	LF	\$1,188.00 *\$15,930.00
1267.0000	F & I CABLE #14/8 CONDUCTOR	500.00	\$4.25	LF	\$2,125.00 *
1268.0000	F & I CABLE #14/5 CONDUCTOR	1,000.00	\$3.20	LF	\$3,200.00 *
1269.0000	F & I CABLE #14/7 CONDUCTOR	1,000.00	\$4.10	LF	\$4,100.00 *
1271.0000	F & I CABLE #14/20 CONDUCTOR	4,000.00	2,950	LF	\$36,000.00 *\$26,550.00
1273.0000	F & I #6 POWER WIRE	5,000.00	2,950	LF	\$12,000.00 *\$7,080.00
1274.0000	F & I #4 POWER WIRE	500.00	\$3.80	LF	\$1,900.00 *
1277.0000	F & I 2 PAIR DETECTOR CABLE	5,000.00	2,950	LF	\$9,500.00 *\$5,605.00
1291.0000	F & I 3M OPTICOM CABLE	5,000.00	2,950	LF	\$10,500.00 *\$6,195.00
1301.0000	F & I 6' X 6' LOOP DETECTOR	20.00	\$550.00	EA	\$11,000.00 *
1304.0000	F & I 6' X 20' QUAD LOOP DETECTOR	20.00	\$1,125.00	EA	\$22,500.00 *
1305.0000	F & I 6' X 20' LOOP DETECTOR	20.00	\$895.00	EA	\$17,900.00 *
1325.0000	F & I POLE FOUNDATION TYPE A	2.00	\$5,100.00	EA	\$10,200.00 *
1326.0000	F & I POLE FOUNDATION TYPE B	2.00	\$5,680.00	EA	\$11,360.00 *
1327.0000	F & I POLE FOUNDATION TYPE 24A	12.00	\$290.00	LF	\$3,480.00 *
1328.0000	INSTALL 15' PED POLE AND FOUNDATION	2.00	\$2,430.00	EA	\$4,860.00 *
1328.1000	F & I 15' PED POLE AND FOUNDATION	4.00	\$3,240.00	EA	\$12,960.00 *
1330.0000	F & I POLE FOUNDATION TXDOT TYPE 30A	44.00	\$485.00	LF	\$21,340.00 *
1331.0000	F & I POLE FOUNDATION TXDOT TYPE 36A	104.00	\$585.00	LF	\$60,840.00 *
1335.0000	F & I POLE FOUNDATION TXDOT TYPE 48A	44.00	\$610.00	LF	\$26,840.00 *
1332.0000	INSTALL 19' POLE W/ 24' THRU 48' ARM	2.00	\$4,325.00	EA	\$8,650.00 *

1332.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 24' ARM	1.00	\$11,050.00	EA *	\$11,050.00 *
1336.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 28' ARM	1.00	\$11,500.00	EA *	\$11,500.00 *
1339.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 32' ARM	2.00	\$13,075.00	EA *	\$26,150.00 *
1342.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 36' ARM	2.00	\$14,300.00	EA *	\$28,600.00 *
1345.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 40' ARM	2.00	\$15,200.00	EA *	\$30,400.00 *
1348.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 44' ARM	2.00	\$16,150.00	EA *	\$32,300.00 *
1351.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 48' ARM	4.00	\$17,800.00	EA *	\$71,200.00 *
1353.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 55' ARM	1.00	\$48,520.00	EA *	\$48,520.00 *
1354.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 60' ARM	1.00	\$49,150.00	EA *	\$49,150.00 *
1355.1000	F & I 19' POLE W/ 65' ARM	1.00	\$49,600.00	EA *	\$49,600.00 *
1362.0000	INSTALL 30' POLE W/ 24' THRU 48' ARM	1.00	\$4,695.00	EA *	\$4,695.00 *
1362.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 24' ARM	1.00	\$12,620.00	EA *	\$12,620.00 *
1363.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 28' ARM	1.00	\$13,080.00	EA *	\$13,080.00 *
1364.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 32' ARM	1.00	\$14,100.00	EA *	\$14,100.00 *
1365.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 36' ARM	1.00	\$15,400.00	EA *	\$15,400.00 *
1366.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 40' ARM	1.00	\$16,600.00	EA *	\$16,600.00 *
1367.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 44' ARM	1.00	\$17,185.00	EA *	\$17,185.00 *
1368.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 48' ARM	1.00	\$18,900.00	EA *	\$18,900.00 *
1369.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 55' ARM	1.00	\$51,150.00	EA *	\$51,150.00 *
1370.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 60' ARM	1.00	\$51,700.00	EA *	\$51,700.00 *
1371.1000	F & I 30' POLE W/ 65' ARM	1.00	\$52,010.00	EA *	\$52,010.00 *
1390.0000	INSTALL 35' WOOD POLE	2.00	\$1,820.00	EA *	\$3,640.00 *
1390.1000	F & I 35' WOOD POLE	2.00	\$2,370.00	EA *	\$4,740.00 *
1398.0000	INSTALL STREET LIGHT ARM & FIXTURE	4.00	\$250.00	EA *	\$1,000.00 *
1398.1000	F & I STREET LIGHT ARM & FIXTURE	2.00	\$1,150.00	EA *	\$2,300.00 *
1401.0000	INSTALL SIGNAL HEAD , 3 SECTION	8.00	\$365.00	EA *	\$2,920.00 *
1404.1000	F & I SIGNAL HEAD, 3 SECTION ALUM W/LED'S	24.00	\$1,300.00	EA *	\$31,200.00 *
1404.2000	F & I SIGNAL HEAD, 3 SECTION ALUM W/LED'S W/ REFLECTICE T	16.00	\$1,320.00	EA *	\$21,120.00 *
1403.0000	INSTALL SIGNAL HEAD, 4 SECTION	1.00	\$435.00	EA *	\$435.00 *
1403.1000	F & I SIGNAL HEAD, 4 SECTION ALUM W/LED'S	1.00	\$1,590.00	EA *	\$1,590.00 *
1403.2000	F & I SIGNAL HEAD, 4 SECTION ALUM W/LED'S W/ REFLECTICE T	1.00	\$1,610.00	EA *	\$1,610.00 *
1404.0000	INSTALL SIGNAL HEAD, 5 SECTION	8.00	\$470.00	EA *	\$3,760.00 *
1404.1000	F & I SIGNAL HEAD, 5 SECTION ALUM W/LED'S	8.00	\$1,950.00	EA *	\$15,600.00 *
1404.2000	F & I SIGNAL HEAD, 5 SECTION ALUM W/LED'S W/ REFLECTICE T	8.00	\$1,970.00	EA *	\$15,760.00 *
1407.0000	INSTALL PED, PUSH BUTTON & SIGN	24.00	\$230.00	EA *	\$5,520.00 *
1410.0000	INSTALL PED SIGNAL HEAD	8.00	\$400.00	EA *	\$3,200.00 *
1410.1000	F & I PED SIGNAL HEAD W/COUNTDOWN LED	24.00	\$1,100.00	EA *	\$26,400.00 *
1454.0000	INSTALL OPTI-COM DETECTOR	10.00	\$275.00	EA *	\$2,750.00 *
1454.1000	F & I OPTI-COM DETECTOR	10.00	\$2,495.00	EA *	\$24,950.00 *
1461.0000	INSTALL MICROWAVE DETECTOR	2.00	\$275.00	EA *	\$550.00 *
1463.0000	INSTALL VIVDS CAMERA, MT TO POLE/ARM	4.00	\$435.00	EA *	\$1,740.00 *
1501.0000	REMOVE & SALVAGE SIGNAL/PED HEAD	48.00	\$140.00	EA *	\$6,720.00 *
1504.0000	REMOVE SIGNAL MAST ARM/POLE	8.00	\$2,390.00	EA *	\$19,120.00 *
1508.0000	REMOVE CABINET/POLE FND	10.00	\$510.00	EA *	\$5,100.00 *
1508.0000	REMOVE/SALVAGE EXISTING CABINET	2.00	\$450.00	EA *	\$900.00 *
1510.0000	REMOVE STANDARD BASE/POLE ASSEMBLY	8.00	\$780.00	EA *	\$6,240.00 *
1511.0000	REMOVE WOOD POLE	4.00	\$570.00	EA *	\$2,280.00 *
1513.0000	REMOVE SPAN WIRE W/CABLE & SIGNS	4.00	\$1,030.00	EA *	\$4,120.00 *
1702.0000	INSTALL SIGNS/MAST ARM MOUNT	40.00	\$280.00	EA *	\$11,200.00 *
1900.0000	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNING & BARRICADES / LOCATION	20.00	\$1,550.00	EA *	\$31,000.00 *
1908.0000	REMOVE POST & FND OF TRAFFIC SIGN	10.00	\$340.00	EA *	\$3,400.00 *
1909.0000	REMOVE STREET & TRAFFIC SIGN PANELS	16.00	\$160.00	EA *	\$2,560.00 *
2100.0000	MINIMUM MOBILIZATION FEE	8.00	\$1,520.00	EA *	\$12,160.00 *\$1,520.00
2101.0000	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION FEE	4.00	\$2,600.00	EA *	\$10,400.00 *
				*	*
				*	*
				*	*
				*	*
				*	*

MATERIALS \$919,507.96
LABOR, OVERHEAD, PROFIT, ETC \$761,982.54

TOTAL BID PRICE \$1,681,490.50
Estimated Price \$169,900.00
P&P Bond Price \$3,549.00
Estimated Total \$173,449.00